Item 25/06 Appendix B

Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Authority

Net Budget Requirement 2025-26
To be met from:
Revenue Support Grant
Business Rates Top-Up Grant
Retained Business Rates
Other S31 Grants

Council tax payers

Estimated surplus on Collection Fund

Total precept required 2025-26

Collecting Authorities

Wiltshire Council

Swindon Borough Council

Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole Council
Dorset Council

Fire Precept

£ £
76,426,786 Net Budget Requirement 2025-26
-7,529,062
-5,618,904
-8,915,241
0
-22,063,207
54,363,579 Total Precepts
440,638 Collection Fund Surplus
53,922,941 Precept Requirement 2025-26
Estimated
Surplus/Deficit(-) Council Tax Council Tax
Taxbase on Collection Requirement Taxbase Requirement
2025-26 Fund 2025-26 2024-25 2024-25
£ £ £
195,453.54 £161,801.02 £17,971,953.00 194,423.87 £16,905,155.50
78,616.90 £107,326.00 £7,228,823.96 78,344.80 £6,812,080.36
151,574.20 £0.00 £13,937,247.69 146,341.60 £12,724,402.12
160,793.00 £171,510.87 £14,784,916.35 153,849.70 £13,377,231.42
586,437.64 £440,637.89 £53,922,941.00 572,959.97 £49,818,869.40

BASIC AMOUNT (per year)
Equivalent to (per week)

Band A
Band B
Band C
Band D
Band E
Band F
Band G
Band H

DWFRA
2025-26

£91.95
£1.77

£61.30
£71.52
£81.73
£91.95
£112.38
£132.82
£153.25
£183.90

DWFRA
2024-25

£86.95
£1.67

£57.97
£67.63
£77.29
£86.95
£106.27
£125.59
£144.92
£173.90




