Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Authority

	£	£	
Net Budget Requirement 2025-26		76,426,786	Net Budget Requirement 2025-26
To be met from:			
Revenue Support Grant Business Rates Top-Up Grant Retained Business Rates Other S31 Grants	-7,529,062 -5,618,904 -8,915,241 0	-22,063,207	
Council tax payers		54,363,579	Total Precepts
Estimated surplus on Collection Fund	_	440,638	Collection Fund Surplus

Collecting Authorities

Total precept required 2025-26

Wiltshire Council Swindon Borough Council Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole Council Dorset Council

	Taxbase 2025-26	Estimated Surplus/Deficit(-) on Collection Fund £	Council Tax Requirement 2025-26 £
	195,453.54	£161,801.02	£17,971,953.00
	78,616.90	£107,326.00	£7,228,823.96
	151,574.20	£0.00	£13,937,247.69
	160,793.00	£171,510.87	£14,784,916.35
_	586,437.64	£440,637.89	£53,922,941.00
_			

Council Tax Requirement 2024-25 £	Taxbase 2024-25
£16,905,155.50	194,423.87
£6,812,080.36	78,344.80
£12,724,402.12	146,341.60
£13,377,231.42	153,849.70
£49,818,869.40	572,959.97

Precept Requirement 2025-26

Fire Precept

	DWFRA 2025-26	DWFRA 2024-25
BASIC AMOUNT (per year) Equivalent to (per week)	£91.95 £1.77	£86.95 £1.67
Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H	£61.30 £71.52 £81.73 £91.95 £112.38 £132.82 £153.25 £183.90	£57.97 £67.63 £77.29 £86.95 £106.27 £125.59 £144.92 £173.90

53,922,941